1
TM
DG444, DG445
FN3586.5Data Sheet June 1999
Monolithic, Quad SPST, CMOS Analog
Switches
The DG444 and DG445 monolithic CMOS analog switches
are drop-in replacements for the popular DG211 and DG212

IN3
D2
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
DG444DJ -40 to 85 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
DG444DY -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
DG445DJ -40 to 85 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
DG445DY -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2002. All Rights Reserved
DG444, DG445